TTEM 31 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 51

COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 23/71

31. Tenders for Supply and Installation - Soccer Field Lighting -Burnaby North Senior Secondary School (Kensington Park).

One of the projects under the Federal-Provincial Loan is the regrading and installation of an all-weather sports field at the above location, and the installation of floodlights for this sports field. The estimate for this work amounts to \$35,400.00 of which \$6,000.00 has been donated by the Cliff Avenue United Football Club. Of this total amount \$24,000.00 has been allocated for the supply and installation of the floodlights.

lenders were invited for the subject work up to 3:00 p.m., local time Thursday, August 19, 1971.

The works in this contract include the complete installation of a "Soccer Field Lighting System", in addition to the supply of all materials.

Five tenders were received and opened in the presence of Mr. P. L. Stockstad, Mr. K. Williams and representatives of the firms bidding.

Submitted <u>herewith</u> is a correct tabulation of the bids received. For comparative purposes a sum equalling \$3,010.00 should be deducted from tenders No. 2 and 5. The \$3,010.00 represents B.C. Hydro charges. The available information at the B.C. Hydro indicates that after study, these charges may <u>not</u> be applicable. For this reason the Purchasing Agent recommends as follows:

- 1. That a contract be awarded to the low bidder Norburn Electric Limited for the sum of \$20,095.00 (\$23,105.00 - \$3,010.00).
- 2. That the \$3,010.00 possible B.C. Hydro fee be set up as a P.C. sum or on a separate Purchase Order.

The Parks and Recreation staff recommend that the bid of Norburn Electric be accepted. In view of the fact that the next regular Commission meeting will not take place until September 1st, and that there is some urgency to get on with this work, a telephone poll has been carried out and the Commission has approved the recommendation.

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the contract be awarded to Norburn Electric Limited for the sum of \$20,095.00; and

THAT the \$3,010.00 possible B.C. Hydro fee be set up on a separate Purchase Order between the Municipality and the B.C. Hydro.



23/71 HLM 31 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 51 COUNCIL MEETING AUG. 23/7

2

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

na dalamana periodia dalamana dalamana

TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

SOCCER FIELD LIGHTING - BURNABY NORTH SECONDARY SCHOOL

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT August 19, 1971

TENDER NO.	COMPANY	TENDER TOTAL	B.C. HYDRO CHARGES \$3,010.00
1	R. B. McCullough Electric Co. Ltd.	\$23,050.00	Not Included
2	Norburn Electric Ltd.	23,105.00	Included
3	C.H.E. Williams Company Ltd.	21,475.00	Not Included
ц	Peterson Electrical Construction Co. Ltd.	25,820.00	Not Included
5	Mott Electric Ltd.	27,189.00	Included

()

99